Technical Guide
Walkie Low Lift Pallet
W45ZHD DIMENSIONS
2
10.0 ~
35.1
(893)
3.31

L
1 Manufacturer Hyster
2 Model Designation W45ZHD
3 Power Type 24 Volt
4 Operator Type Pedestrian
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 4500 (2041)
6a Fork Length – Nominal in (mm) 36 (914) 42 (1067) 48 (1219)
6b Fork Length – Actual in (mm) 34 (866) 43 (1084) 46 (1169) 48 (1219)
7 Fork Overall Width in (mm) 27 (685)
8 Fork  Width (Individual Fork) in (mm) 7 (172)
9 Load Distance – Face of Forks to Center of Load Wheels in (mm) 25 (635) 37 (931) 40 (1016)
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
10a Wheelbase – Raised in (mm) 41.0 (1042) 49.6 (1261) 53.0 (1346)
10b Wheelbase – Lowered in (mm) 44.2 (1122) 52.8 (1340) 56.1 (1425)
11 Overall Length in (mm) 56.8 (1442) 65.4 (1660) 68.7 (1745) 70.7 (1795)
12a Center of Load Wheel to Tip of Forks – Raised in (mm) 9.1 (231) 11.1 (283)
12b Center of Load Wheel to Tip of Forks – Lowered in (mm) 6.1 (155) 8.1 (205)
13a Outside Turning Radius – Raised in (mm) 48.9 (1242) 57.5 (1460) 60.8 (1545)
13c Outside Turning Radius – Lowered in (mm) 52.0 (1320) 61.6 (1565) 63.9 (1623)
14 Right Angle Stack – Raised in (mm) 59.6 (1514) 62.6 (1590) 70.6 (1792)
15 Equal Intersecting Aisle – Raised in (mm) 48.3 (1228) 55.0 (1396) 56.8 (1443)
16a
Grade Clearance
Chassis % 67
16b Center of Wheelbase % 45 36 34
16c Forks % 74 59
17 Overall Lift Height – Top of Forks in (mm) 8.4 (214)
18 Lowered Height – Top of Forks in (mm) 3.3 (84)
19 Total Lift in (mm) 5.1 (130)
20 Truck Overall Width in (mm) 28.0 (712)
21 Chassis Length in (mm) 22.7 (576)
22 Battery Compartment – Standard in (mm) 26.5 x 8.2 x OPEN (672 x 208 x OPEN)
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE 23 Maximum Travel Speed – Chassis First – NL/RL mph (kph) 3.7 / 3.7 (6.0 / 6.0)
24 Maximum Travel Speed – Forks First – NL/RL mph (kph) 3.7 / 3.7 (6.0 / 6.0)
25 Number of Speeds  Infinitely Variable
26 Traction Motor Control Method Type  AC Transistor
27 Service Brake Type Electro-Mechanical
W
T.
28 Truck Weight (approximate) Without Battery – NL/RL lb (kg)
624.0 / 5124.0
(283.0 / 2324.0)
650.0 / 5150.0
(295.0 / 2336.0)
659.0 / 5159.0
(299.0 / 2340.0)
29 Axle Loading – Drive – Static with Maximum Weight Battery – NL lb (kg) 767 (348) 783 (355)
30 Axle Loading – Load Wheel – Static with Maximum Weight Battery – NL lb (kg) 137 (62) 128 (58)
W
HE
EL
S 31 Drive Tire – Size / Type (Number of Wheels) in 10.0 x 4.0 / Polyurethane (1)
32 Load Wheel – Size / Type (Number of Wheels) in 3.25 x 4.5 / Polyurethane (2)
33 Caster Wheel – Size / Type (Number of Wheels) in 3.25 x 1.5 / Spring Loaded Polyurethane (2)
BA
TT
ER
Y
34 Battery Type Lead Acid
35 Ampere Hours – Maximum ah 225
36 Ampere Hours – Minimum ah 158
37 Maximum Weight lb (kg) 377 (171)
38 Minimum Weight lb (kg) 309 (140)